0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13700816
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY   APPROVED BY
黃瓊慧 joanne.huang 溫美玲 ling 陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
LVF303010 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVF303010-1R5□-N 1.5 1MHz,200mV 0.085 1800(1620) 1700(1530) 20,30 1R5
LVF303010-2R2□-N 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.1 1500(1350) 1400(1260) 20,30 2R2
LVF303010-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.205 1000(900) 950(850) 20,30 4R7
LVF303010-6R8□-N 6.8 1MHz,200mV 0.31 870(780) 850(760) 20,30 6R8
LVF303010-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 0.43 640(570) 630(560) 20,30 100
LVF303010-150□-N 15 1MHz,200mV 0.625 560(500) 550(490) 20,30 150
LVF303010-220□-N 22 1MHz,200mV 0.87 470(420) 460(410) 20,30 220
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.